Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office Wellington, 11th September, 1942.

HIS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint appoint

Eva June Gulbransen (Miss)

to be Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Mangapai, on and from the 5th day of August, 1942.

W. E. PARRY, Minister in Charge of the Registrar-General's Office.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 10th September, 1942.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Alexander McConnell

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Herekino.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 11th September, 1942.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint Madge Elderton (Miss)

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Births and Deaths for the District of Auckland at Birkenhead.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths appointed.

Registrar-General's Office Wellington, 14th September, 1942.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Flora Mary Cobbald (Miss) to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Births and Deaths for the District of Kaikohe at Okaihau.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 14th September, 1942.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Veronica Agatha Peggie (Mrs.)

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Births and Deaths for the District of Granity at Millerton.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 14th September, 1942.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

William Fred Cobb

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Thames.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed

Registrar-General's Office Wellington, 14th September, 1942.

In pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Royal John Arthur McConville

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Otautau. $\,$

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 14th September, 1942.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Edna Merle Mannion (Mrs.)

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Mercury Bay.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 14th September, 1942.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Percy Harold Wylde, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Rosetta Violet Margaretta McGregor (Miss)

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Otepopo.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

Appointment of a Trustee of a Drainage District.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 15th September, 1942.

THE following notification of the appointment of a trustee of a drainage district, pursuant to the provisions of the Local Elections and Polls Emergency Regulations 1942, has been received, and is published in accordance with the provisions of the Land Drainage Act, 1908.

J. W. HEENAN, Under-Secretary.

Wainono Drainage District, County of Waimate-Thomas Darragh.

(I.A. 103/18/17.)

Appointments in the Public Service.

Office of the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 4th September, 1942.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointments in the Public Service. ments in the Public Service :-

Lilian Dora Connell (Miss)

to be Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths of Maoris at Herekino, on and from the 9th day of March, 1942.

Alexander McConnell

to be Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths of Maoris at Herekino, on and from the 3rd day of June, 1942.

John Cameron Pirritt Leathem

to be Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths of Maoris at Katikati, on and from the 29th day of July, 1942.

Robert Leslie Paterson

to be Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths of Maoris at Takapau, on and from the 26th day of August, 1942.

G. T. BOLT, Secretary.

The Rotorua Milk Delivery Notice 1942.

PURSUANT to Regulation 4 of the Delivery Emergency Regulations 1942, the Minister of Transport doth hereby give notice as follows:-

This notice may be cited as the Rotorua Milk Delivery Notice 1942.
 This notice shall come into force on the seventh day after

the date of publication thereof in the Gazette.

3. The scheme set out in the Schedule hereto is hereby provided for the said district.

SCHEDULE.

THE ROTORUA MILK DELIVERY SCHEME, 1942.

- (1) For the purposes of this scheme, unless the context other-
- (1) For the purposes of this scheme, unless the context otherwise requires,—
 "The district" means the Borough of Rotorua as indicated by zones marked on the plan, and also portion of Rotorua County as indicated by the written description of the zones attached to the plan:
 "The plan" means the plan of the district deposited for the purposes of the scheme in the Head Office of the Transport Department at Wellington under No. TT. 3351:
 "Minister" means the Minister of Transport:
 "Zone" means a zone of the district as marked on the said plan or as described in the written description of the zones attached to the plan.

- zones attached to the plan.
- (2) For the purposes of assisting in the administration of this scheme there shall be a committee which shall consist of the following members :-
 - (a) Two members to be appointed by the Rotorua Borough Council:
 - (b) One member to be appointed by the Rotorua Milk-vendors' Association
 - (c) The Zoning Officer for North Island.